

International Flying Kick Sports Federation-IFKSF

The World Governing Body for Flying Kick Sports of Kick Fighting "Martial Arts" Recognised to ISNO & GAAPSF & TRADITIONAL SPORTS

Member of the



Ref No. IFKSF-IND/2024-122 October 21st 2024, Monday (Nadi, Fiji Island)

То

The President

Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI) #229, A-Block, Pocket-B, Sector-1, Hind Apartments, North West, New Delhi 110040 (INDIA)

Dear Sir,

Re: Flying Kick Sports Association India -Recognition with International Flying Kick Sports Federation.

International Flying Kick Sports Federation (IFKSF) hereby confirms its approval to newly elected Managing Committee of Flying Kick Sports Association India led by **Dr. D. Suresh, IAS** as its **President** and **Mr. Neeraj Kumar as General Secretary** and **Mr. Vikas Kumar Paswan** as its **Treasurer** with office address 229, A-Block, Pocket-B, Sector-1, Hind Apartments, North West, New Delhi 110040 (INDIA) email flyingkicksports@gmail.com consequent upon its AGM held on 14.09.2024 at Narela City, North West, New Delhi and also confirms that Flying Kick Sports Association India is the affiliated full member of International Flying Kick Sports Federation (IFKSF) representing India.



With warm regards,

(Joel Saloma)

Senior Vice President International Flying Kick Sports Federation

Copy to :

- 1. President, IFKSF- International & AFKSC- Asian & SAFKSF- South Asian
- 2. President, Olympic Council of Asia (OCA)
- 3. President, Flying Kick Sports Association India
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Union Sports Minister Dr. Mansukh Mandviya, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Smt. Sujata Chaturvedi, IAS & Secretary Sports, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. President, Ms. P.T Usha, Indian Olympic Association (IOA)
- 7. President, Mr. Deepak Kumar, IAS, School Games Federation of India (SGFI)
- 8. President, Prof Vinay Kumar Pathak, Association of Indian Universities (AIU)
- 9. Director General, Sports Authority of India (SAI)
- 10. Secretary General, International Traditional Sports Federation (Iran)
- 11. Secretary General, International Sports Network Organization (Switzerland)
- 12. CEO, General Association of World Sports Federation (GAWSF) (China)